CH \$190.00 41258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM750939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
ZOOLANDER SA LLC		05/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEALAND PHARMA A/S
Street Address:	SYDMARKEN 11
City:	SØBORG 2860
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125819	V-GO
Registration Number:	4105936	V-GO DISPOSABLE INSULIN DELIVERY
Registration Number:	4491871	V-GO LIFE
Registration Number:	6131273	V-GO CARES
Registration Number:	6131274	VGO CARES
Registration Number:	6717481	V-GO
Serial Number:	90693709	V-GO WEARABLE INSULIN DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324988-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0939

900715949 REEL: 007830 FI

Total Attachments: 4

source=Oberland - Zealand - Trademark Release (V-Go Sale) Executed#page1.tif

source=Oberland - Zealand - Trademark Release (V-Go Sale) Executed#page2.tif

source=Oberland - Zealand - Trademark Release (V-Go Sale) Executed#page3.tif

source=Oberland - Zealand - Trademark Release (V-Go Sale) Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0940

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: ZEALAND PHARMA A/S

Trademarks and Trademark Applications: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

May 28, 2022

WHEREAS, ZEALAND PHARMA A/S, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Denmark (the "*Grantor*"), owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached **Exhibit** A, now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2021, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Note Purchase Agreement and Waiver, dated as of May 9, 2022 (the "*Note Purchase Agreement*"), by and among the Grantor, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Purchasers party thereto from time and ZOOLANDER SA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Secured Party*");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Note Purchase Agreement, the Secured Party recorded a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2021, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2022 at Reel/Frame: 058593/0261 to record its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications described on **Exhibit A** (the "*Trademark Collateral*"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Partial Release of Collateral, dated as of May 28, 2022, by and among, *inter alios*, the Grantor and the Secured Party, the Secured Party has agreed, and the Grantor has authorized the Secured Party, to file this Termination of Trademark Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

269754091 v3 05/28/22 8:15AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0941 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

ZOOLANDER SA LLC

David Dubinsky

Address: c/o Oberland Capital Management LLC

1700 Broadway, 37th Floor New York, NY 10019 Attn: Kristian Wiggert

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

V-G0	V-G0	V-G0	V-GO	V-G0	V-G0	V-60	V-GO	V-GO	V-GO	V-GO	V-G0	V-GO	V-GO	V-G0	V-GO	V-G0	V-G0	Title
Oman	Norway	Mexico	Korea (South)	Japan	Japan	India	Israel	Hong Kong	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	European Trademark- CTM	China	Switzerland	Canada	Brazil	Bahrain	Australia	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Case Status
2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2014-11-10	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-26	2012-07-20	2012-07-24	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-25	2012-09-11	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	Filing Date
1130842	1130842	1547240	1130842	53700/2013	1130842	2370294	1130842	302324475	1130842	1130842	1130842	1130842	1130842	1587483	840260458	1130842	1130842	Application No
1130842	1130842	1604677	1130842	5654250	1130842	2370294	1130842	302324475	UK00801130842	1130842	1130842	1130842	1130842	TMA897,669	840260458	1130842	1130842	Registration No
2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2016-01-19	2012-07-20	2014-03-07	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-24	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2015-03-02	2015-04-08	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	Registration Date
																		Record Owner
Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignment to Parent pending	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Assignment to Parent pending	Parent	Parent	Legal Owner
Renewal	None	None	Renewal	None	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	None	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	None	None	Renewal	Renewal	Action Required within 6 Months of Closing

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0943

V-GO Wearable Insulin Delivery	V-GO logo	VGO CARES	V-GO CARES	V-GO LIFE	V-GO DISPOSABLE INSULIN DELIVERY	V-G0	V-GO	V-G0	V-G0	V-GO	V-G0	V-GO
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	South Africa	International Trademark- Madrid	United States of America	Taiwan	Turkey	Singapore	Russian Federation
Pending. Published for opposition on 22.02.2022.	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
2021-05-06	2021-05-06	2019-04-18	2019-04-18	2012-07-02	2009-06-04	2012-08-08	2012-07-20	2009-06-04	2012-07-24	2012-07-20	2012-07-20	2012-07-20
90693709	90693713	88/391483	88/391482	85/666487	77/752697	2012/21399	1130842	77/752694	101041558	1130842	1130842	1130842
	6717481	6131274	6131273	4491871	4105936	2012/21399	1130842	4125819	01570123	1130842	1130842	1130842
	2022-05-03	2020-08-18	2020-08-18	2014-03-04	2012-02-28	2014-11-28	2012-07-20	2012-04-10	2013-03-16	2012-07-20	2018-03-06	2012-07-20
Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent	Parent
None	None	None	None	None	None	Renewal	Renewal	None	None	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 08/24/2022